## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/16/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345510	B. WING _				/16/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PRODIGY TRANSITIONAL REHAB				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  911 WESTERN BOULEVARD  TARBORO, NC 27886			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.10(g)(1) §483.10(g)(14) Notic (i) A facility must improve the consult with the resist consistent with his consult with the resistent with his consults in injury and physician intervention (B) A significant characteristic in either life-tic clinical complication (C) A need to alter to a need to discontinutreatment due to addrommence a new for (D) A decision to transident from the fact §483.15(c)(1)(ii). (ii) When making not (14)(i) of this section all pertinent informatic is available and proving physician. (iii) The facility must resident and the resident the resident and the reside	fication of Changes. mediately inform the resident; dent's physician; and notify, or her authority, the resident men there is- olving the resident which has the potential for requiring on; mge in the resident's physical, ocial status (that is, a th, mental, or psychosocial hreatening conditions or s); reatment significantly (that is, me an existing form of overse consequences, or to orm of treatment); or msfer or discharge the cility as specified in of tification under paragraph (g) n, the facility must ensure that tion specified in §483.15(c)(2) ovided upon request to the or also promptly notify the ident representative, if any, or or roommate assignment of the control of	F	580			10/29/18
ADODATODY	DIDECTOR'S OR PROVINCE	R/SLIPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUE	DE .		TITI F		(X6) DATE

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed 11/02/2018

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/16/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION  3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345510	B. WING		C 10/16/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  TRANSITIONAL REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 911 WESTERN BOULEVARD TARBORO, NC 27886	1 10/10/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 580	that is a composite di §483.5) must disclose its physical configural locations that compris part, and must specific room changes between under §483.15(c)(9). This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on record revision facility failed to notify 1 resident (Resident sent from the facility fin status.  Findings included:  Resident #1 was admand re-admitted 9/13. MDS (Minimum Data assessment) dated 9 was severely cognitive no behaviors or reject daily living required en Resident #1 had a fer Review of a nursing repart, "CNA (Nursing Addin't look right (on 9. #1), and (Nurse #2) was called.  An interview was con 3:40PM with Nurse #	osite distinct part. A facility stinct part (as defined in e in its admission agreement tion, including the various se the composite distinct by the policies that apply to en its different locations.  The is not met as evidenced it is not e	F 58	Submission of the response to The Statement of Deficiencies by The undersigned does not Constitute an admission that the deficiencies existed, that they were cited correctly, or that any correction is required.  F 580 Criteria #1: On 09/25/18, Resident #1 sent to the hospital for a change in state The Responsible Party was not notified due to both nurses involved in the resident's care thought other nurse had placed the call. The resident's Responsible Party was notified on 09/26/18. The Primary Nurse was in-serviced 1:1 by the DON on 09/26/1.  Criteria # 2: A 100% audit of Respons Party notification of all residents that we currently discharged to another facility treatment and all residents that have significant changes in conditions was completed on 09/26/18. No further iss	ttus.  the  18.  ible vere v for	
		physician and family were		were identified.	400	

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/16/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		7. BOILDIN			С	
	345510	B. WING			10/16/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		10/10/2018	
			911 WESTERN BOULEVARD	•		
PRODIGY TRANSITIONAL REHA	В		TARBORO, NC 27886			
			<u> </u>			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIEN	ITATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
physician and responsatter what time of stated she had not ron 9/25/18 because and had given repor (Nurse #2). She also day for her 3:00PM-resident's responsibe and was upset because know Resident #1 with stated she had at the resident's responsible part sure the Director of leaving a note. I did family because the right asked my opinion only. I went and assabdomen was dister appearance suggesther to send her to the asked (Nurse #1) if the needed to do. She sthings and went to the supposed to notify the paperwork, and had anyone. When I did saw (Resident #1) with day I became aware notified when the Dome if I had called the	t was sent to the hospital the shrsible party was called no day or night it was. She notified Resident #1's family she had already clocked out to the on-coming shift to stated she returned the next 11:00PM shift and heard the le party had called the facility was no one called to let them was sent to the hospital. Nurse ssumed Nurse #2 had called	F 58	Criteria #3: 100 % of all Nurse Social Worker were in-serviced Responsible Party notification significant changes in resident was implemented on 10/16/18 that were not in-serviced are not allowed to work until in-serviced. All new in-serviced in orientation. 10/29/18  Criteria #4: The DON will moni slips, discharge reports and Ni daily in clinical meeting to ensi Responsible Party or resident representative is notified of any changes in conditions daily x 1 weekly x 1 months, and month month. In the DON's absence, the ADON or assume the responsibility of the Director of Nursing will incorporate the PO facility's monthly QAA meeting the effectiveness and compliance regulatory requirements.	d on with conditions. All nurses return to hires will be tor the pink urses Notes ure that the y significant -month, ly for one SDC will e POC. The DC into the to evaluate		

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/16/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345510	B. WING _				) 16/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PRODIGY TRANSITIONAL REHAB			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 911 WESTERN BOULEVARD TARBORO, NC 27886	DDE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	notified any time ther a resident, or if they of She also stated a not matter what time of d resident went to the h her understanding the notified when she was She also stated Nurs called, but it was Nur	a and responsible party to be re was a change in status for were sent to the hospital. tification was to be made no lay or night it was if a mospital. She stated it was re Resident #1 was not res sent out to the hospital. re #1 thought Nurse #2 re #1's responsibility to call re stated, "(Nurse #1) should	F	180			